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G R A N D  T O T A L 1,237,714.02 1,237,714.02 52,952,751.00 2.34 2,289,182.79 2,289,182.79

FUNCTION 1111 TOTAL ELEMENTARY 22,046.63 22,046.63 5,488,089.00 0.40 10,038.73 10,038.73

FUNCTION 1131 TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL -1,216.59 -1,216.59 4,231,748.00 -0.03 409.23 409.23

FUNCTION 1151 TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL 13,464.74 13,464.74 5,038,415.00 0.27 15,595.84 15,595.84

FUNCTION 1191 TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL 3,289.05 3,289.05 409,599.00 0.80 311,103.52 311,103.52

FUNCTION 1193 TOTAL ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS 3,347.30 3,347.30 538,727.00 0.62 3,243.75 3,243.75

FUNCTION 1195 TOTAL VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 742,472.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1211 TOTAL GIFTED & TALENTED 0.00 0.00 209,368.00 0.00 156.84 156.84

FUNCTION 1221 TOTAL SPECIAL ED AND RELATED SERVICES 814.95 814.95 5,064,444.00 0.02 659.73 659.73

FUNCTION 1251 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 695.31 695.31 892,849.00 0.08 1,874.60 1,874.60

FUNCTION 1271 TOTAL BILINGUAL 0.00 0.00 66,992.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1281 TOTAL ECSE 2,479.08 2,479.08 1,176,312.00 0.21 765.66 765.66

FUNCTION 1311 TOTAL AGRICULTURE EDUCATION 1,392.73 1,392.73 127,232.00 1.09 1,318.80 1,318.80

FUNCTION 1321 TOTAL BUSINESS EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 39,636.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1331 TOTAL FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCES 6.78 6.78 75,783.00 0.01 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1341 TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 0.00 0.00 44,001.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1361 TOTAL SKILLED TECHNICAL SCIENCES ED 13.54 13.54 208,281.00 0.01 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1371 TOTAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING ED 6.78 6.78 67,712.00 0.01 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1391 TOTAL OTHER CAREER EDUCATION 10,384.80 10,384.80 1,177,297.00 0.88 14,123.38 14,123.38

FUNCTION 1411 TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES 16,539.73 16,539.73 1,000,000.00 1.65 41,128.83 41,128.83

FUNCTION 1421 TOTAL SCHOOL-SPONSORED ATHLETICS 19,462.48 19,462.48 480,714.00 4.05 32,251.04 32,251.04

FUNCTION 1621 TOTAL ADULT VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 50,183.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1911 TOTAL TUITION TO OTHER DIST-IN STATE 3,541.39 3,541.39 10,000.00 35.41 767.16 767.16

FUNCTION 1931 TOTAL TUITION FOR SPED SVCS - IN STATE 15,540.00 15,540.00 246,147.00 6.31 4,945.00 4,945.00

FUNCTION 2112 TOTAL ATTENDANCE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 45,935.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2121 TOTAL GUIDANCE SYSTEM SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2122 TOTAL COUNSELING SERVICES 4,000.77 4,000.77 932,186.00 0.43 7,097.34 7,097.34

FUNCTION 2123 TOTAL APPRAISAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 4,125.00 0.00 140.96 140.96

FUNCTION 2134 TOTAL NURSING SERVICES 0.00 0.00 668,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2142 TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 30.00 30.00 78,183.00 0.04 270.00 270.00

FUNCTION 2151 TOTAL SPEECH SERVICE AREA DIRECTION 0.00 0.00 313,520.00 0.00 2,434.95 2,434.95

FUNCTION 2152 TOTAL SPEECH/LANG THERAPY, PATH, AUDIO 358.76 358.76 178,159.00 0.20 40.01 40.01

FUNCTION 2162 TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 243.75 243.75 200,000.00 0.12 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2172 TOTAL PHYSICAL THERAPY 4,012.64 4,012.64 45,309.00 8.86 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2182 TOTAL VISUALLY IMPAIRED/VISION SVCS 429.60 429.60 11,000.00 3.91 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2191 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS 12,940.54 12,940.54 111,377.00 11.62 40.01 40.01

FUNCTION 2211 TOTAL IMPRVMNT OF INSTRUCTION-DIRECTION 0.00 0.00 340,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2212 TOTAL INSTR & CURR DEVELOPMENT SVCS 89.00 89.00 23,765.00 0.37 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2213 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING SVCS 9,911.27 9,911.27 223,433.00 4.44 9,850.62 9,850.62

FUNCTION 2214 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 3,691.85 3,691.85 154,320.00 2.39 12,068.76 12,068.76

FUNCTION 2222 TOTAL SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES 4,330.75 4,330.75 658,335.00 0.66 1,356.28 1,356.28

FUNCTION 2311 TOTAL BOARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES 13,247.01 13,247.01 90,576.00 14.63 7,389.67 7,389.67

FUNCTION 2321 TOTAL OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT SVCS 133,890.60 133,890.60 995,449.00 13.45 144,284.74 144,284.74

FUNCTION 2329 TOTAL OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMIN SERVICES 16,125.65 16,125.65 195,547.00 8.25 15,605.79 15,605.79

FUNCTION 2411 TOTAL OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES 43,076.99 43,076.99 2,132,315.00 2.02 40,762.20 40,762.20

FUNCTION 2491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SVCS-SCHOOL ADMIN 19,417.00 19,417.00 649,609.00 2.99 17,825.79 17,825.79

FUNCTION 2511 TOTAL BUSINESS SUPPORT SVCS-DIRECTION 9,932.89 9,932.89 119,541.00 8.31 9,216.96 9,216.96
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FUNCTION 2524 TOTAL PAYROLL SERVICES 18,629.54 18,629.54 73,503.00 25.35 4,327.24 4,327.24

FUNCTION 2525 TOTAL FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SERVICES 10,445.28 10,445.28 157,917.00 6.61 8,148.27 8,148.27

FUNCTION 2541 TOTAL OPER/MAINT OF PLANT SVCS DIRECTION 7,925.77 7,925.77 94,003.00 8.43 7,524.73 7,524.73

FUNCTION 2542 TOTAL CARE & UPKEEP OF BUILDING SVCS 287,487.21 287,487.21 4,263,012.00 6.74 275,570.19 275,570.19

FUNCTION 2546 TOTAL SECURITY SERVICES 4,790.70 4,790.70 91,647.00 5.23 88.40 88.40

FUNCTION 2552 TOTAL DIST OPER NON-DISABLED TRANSP 240,123.75 240,123.75 3,451,173.00 6.96 89,124.69 89,124.69

FUNCTION 2554 TOTAL DIST OPER DISABLED TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 275,759.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2559 TOTAL ECSE TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 78,285.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2561 TOTAL FOOD SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 7,417.19 7,417.19 87,983.00 8.43 7,044.70 7,044.70

FUNCTION 2562 TOTAL FOOD PREP & DISPENSING SERVICES 11,992.11 11,992.11 2,686,456.00 0.45 86,875.37 86,875.37

FUNCTION 2574 TOTAL PRINTING DUPLICATING SERVICES 943.58 943.58 11,675.00 8.08 591.00 591.00

FUNCTION 2633 TOTAL PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES 7,610.54 7,610.54 108,230.00 7.03 6,751.86 6,751.86

FUNCTION 2641 TOTAL STAFF SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 10,751.05 10,751.05 68,442.00 15.71 23,314.90 23,314.90

FUNCTION 2649 TOTAL OTHER STAFF SERVICES 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2661 TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SVCS AREA DIRECTION 10,145.05 10,145.05 121,928.00 8.32 9,170.04 9,170.04

FUNCTION 2663 TOTAL PROGRAMMING SERVICES 228,087.11 228,087.11 1,409,816.00 16.18 141,711.27 141,711.27

FUNCTION 3511 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PRGM (PAT) 131.52 131.52 154,414.00 0.09 98.67 98.67

FUNCTION 3512 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD INSTRUCTION 591.69 591.69 579,654.00 0.10 1,392.09 1,392.09

FUNCTION 3611 TOTAL HOMELESS/DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 4051 TOTAL BLDG ACQ & CONSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 205,000.00 0.00 76,468.00 76,468.00

FUNCTION 4091 TOTAL OTHER FACILITIES ACQ & CONST SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 818,683.87 818,683.87

FUNCTION 5111 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,855,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5122 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 2,957.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5131 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 0.00 0.00 504,300.00 0.00 25,531.31 25,531.31

FUNCTION 5211 TOTAL INTEREST-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,056,515.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5222 TOTAL INTEREST-LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 244.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5231 TOTAL INTEREST-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 3,104.16 3,104.16 20,053.00 15.48 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5311 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


